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   Pray for those who have died  

   in Christ: 
 

   Helen Stepp 

        
  

                    Parish Staff 

Janet Payton 

Pastoral Associate 

 

Shannon Federinko 

HM Kids Coordinator 

Father Stephen J. Dohner 

Pastor  

 

Skip McQuate 

SPIRIT Coordinator 

 

Brandon Woods 

Life Teen Coordinator 

      Holy Martyrs Catholic Church 
       Encounter Christ  +  Grow in Faith  +  Make Disciples 

February 25, 2024                                                                                    Second Sunday of Lent    

Father Robert F. Pfeiffer 

Pastor Emeritus 

 

Father Mark Ott 

Weekend Priest 

 

Mass Schedule 

 

 Saturday Vigil 4:30 PM 

Sunday 
9:30 AM, 11:30 AM, 

5:00PM 

Monday – Friday 12:00 Noon 

7:00 PM (Vigil) 

Holy Days  

12:00 Noon 

 

Sacrament of Penance    

 

Saturday:  3:00 - 4:00 PM 

or by appointment 

 

CHURCH OFFICE HOURS 
   

 

   Monday - Thursday  9:00 am  - 12:45 pm                         

                1:30 pm  -   5:00 pm 

 

Friday   -  CHURCH OFFICE IS CLOSED 

 

Phone: 330-722-6633        Fax:  330-725-2193  

  

email:   churchoffice@holymartyrs.net 

 

FOLLOW US ON SOCIAL MEDIA! 

 

@holy_martyrs_medina 

 

 

www.facebook.com/holymartyrschurch 

Christopher Ilg 

Director of Music 

 

Alyssa Nadin 

Communications 

 

Prayer for the National  
Eucharistic Revival 

 
 

 

My God, I believe, I adore, I 

hope and I love You! I beg pardon for those who do 

not believe, nor adore, nor hope, nor love You. Most 

Holy Trinity, Father, Son and Holy Spirit, I adore You 

profoundly. I offer You the most precious Body, 

Blood, Soul and Divinity of Jesus Christ, present in 

all the tabernacles of the world in reparation for the 

outrages, sacrileges and indifference by which He is 

offended. And, through the infinite merits of the 

Sacred Heart of Jesus and the Immaculate Heart of 

Mary, I beg of You the conversion of sinners. 

 Giving to the Poor  

 

During Lent we are asked to Fast, Pray and Give to 

the Poor. 

 

This is an excellent time to support our parish 

Ministry for the Poor - HM Cares.    

 

 To donate, please go to: 

 

    https://www.holymartyrs.net/give 

  

  

 or scan the QR Code: 

 



 

 

 

 
Saturday 4:30 PM Vincent Ruscin 

Sunday 9:30 AM  Richard Huth 

 11:30 AM  Theresa Szucs 

Sunday 5:00 PM Parishioners 

Monday Noon Mary Simonetti 

Tuesday  Noon John Yezerski 

Wednesday Noon  Louise Marie Paul 

Thursday Noon  Jeanne Eging 

Friday Noon  Jack Snider 

Saturday 4:30 PM Parishioners 

Sunday 9:30 AM Joni Vale 

 11:30 AM 
Bruce Charles 

Bernard 

 5:00 PM Carmen Martino 

This Week at Holy Martyrs 

Mass Intentions  

February 24  -  March 3 

 

Encounter Christ  +  Grow in Faith  +  Make Disciples   

Sun  2/25 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Choir Rehearsal 

Mass 

Time Travelers  

Journey for Teens/

Catechumenate 

Mass 

Contemporary Mass 

SPIRIT 

Life Teen 

8:30 AM 

9:30 AM 

9:30 AM 

 

9:30 AM 

11:30 AM 

5:00 PM 

5:00 PM 

5:00 PM 

Pfeiffer Hall A 

Worship Space 

Rooms 203-204 

  

Kazel Room 

Worship Space 

Worship Space 

Parish Life Center 

Martyrs Hall 

Mon   2/26 Daily Mass 

Lenten Reconciliation and  

Eucharistic Adoration 

HM Kids Monday 

12:00 

  

12:30 PM 

6:00 PM 

Worship Space 

  

Chapel 

Parish Life Center 

Tues  2/27 Glory Bees 

CONNECT Parents  

w/Children 

Daily Mass 

Lenten Reconciliation and   

Eucharistic Adoration 

The Holy Rosary 

CONNECT Women 

HM Kids Tuesday 

7:30 AM 

 

9:45 AM 

12:00 

 

12:30 PM 

12:30 PM 

1:00 PM 

6:00 PM 

Worship Space 

 

PLC Room 201-202 

Worship Space 

  

Chapel 

Worship Space 

Clarke Room 

Parish Life Center 

Wed  2/28 Daily Mass 

Lenten Reconciliation & 

Eucharistic Adoration 

Prayer Shawl Ministry 

Stephen Ministry Training 

Diocesan Evening of  

Confession 

CONNECT Women 2 

Choir Practice 

12:00 

 

12:30 PM 

1:00 PM 

5:00 PM 

 

5:00 PM 

6:00 PM 

7:00 PM 

Worship Space 

 

Chapel 

PLC Room 103 

PLC Room 102 

 

Worship Space 

PLC Lounge 

Worship Space 

Thurs  2/29 CONNECT Thursday 

Daily Mass 

Eucharistic Adoration 

CONNECT Men’s Thursday 

10:00 AM 

12:00   

12:30 PM 

8:00 PM 

Clarke Room 

Worship Space 

Worship Space 

Offsite 

Fri  3/1 Daily Mass 

Red Cross Blood Drive 

Lenten Reconciliation 

   and Adoration 

Taizé Prayer Service 

12:00 

 12:00 

 

12:30 PM 

7:00 PM  

Worship Space 

Martyrs Hall 

 

Chapel 

Worship Space 

Sat  3/2 CONNECT Group 

CONNECT Men 

Reconciliation 

Mass 

9:00 AM 

9:30 AM 

3:00 PM 

4:30 PM 

Clarke Room 

PLC Lounge 

Chapel 

Worship Space 

 

Sun  3/3 

 

Choir Rehearsal 

Mass 

Time Travelers  

Journey for Teens 

Catechumenate 

Mass 

Contemporary Mass 

SPIRIT 

Life Teen  

8:30 AM 

9:30 AM 

9:30 AM 

 

9:30 AM 

11:30 AM 

5:00 PM 

5:00 PM 

5:00 PM 

Pfeiffer Hall A 

Worship Space 

Rooms 203-204 

  

Kazel Room 

Worship Space 

Worship Space 

Parish Life Center 

Martyrs Hall 

Pray                 Grow                 Serve                 Give                 Share 
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Lenten Events 

       Parish Lenten Retreat 
 

 

“What Jesus Saw From  

the Cross” 
 

Saturday, March 9, 2024 

9:00 AM  -  3:00 PM 

 
 
 

Place yourself not at the foot of the Cross, nor 

before it, but upon it, with your head bowed 

beneath the inscription, wearing the crown of 

thorns, pierced by the nails, and feeling the cold, 

rough wood between your shoulders. Experience 

the range of emotions that were Jesus’… seeing 

with His eyes, feeling with His heart, remembering, 

judging, and foreseeing with Him so that it is no 

longer we who live in Him, but Jesus who lives in 

us. (excerpt from the book “What Jesus Saw 

From the Cross” by A. G. Sertillanges) 

 

Cost is $20.00 per person and will include a light 

breakfast and lunch.   

 

To register go to:  

 

https://holymartyrs.net/event-details/?id=8993 

 

                   

or scan the QR Code: 

 

 

 

Taizé Prayer Service 

Friday, March 1 

7:00 PM 

Worship Space 
 

Let go of our own preoccupations and get in touch 

with the spiritual realities that, ultimately, are what 

bring true meaning to our lives. 

Lenten Confessions 
 

 

One of the most important spiritual practices for all 

Catholics during Lent is receiving the Sacrament of 

Penance. To make this available to as many people as 

possible, this year we have greatly increased the 

number of opportunities for individual confession. 

 

WEEKDAYS 

During Lent, Individual Confessions will be available 

following the Noon Mass every Monday, Tuesday, 

Wednesday and Friday of Lent. 

 

EVENINGS 

Individual Confessions will also be available on 

Thursday evenings from 6:30 to 7:30 pm on March 

7th, 14th, and 21st.   

 

DIOCESAN-WIDE 

The Diocesan-wide Evening of Confessions will be 

on Wednesday, February 28th, from 5:00 to 8:00 pm, 

when individual confessions will be available in every 

church in the diocese, including Holy Martyrs.   

 

An additional priest will be available to help with 

evening confessions on February 28th, March 7th, 

14th, and 21st. 

  

SATURDAYS 

Confessions will be celebrated as normal every 

Saturday from 3:00 to 4:00 pm. 

 

These increased opportunities for individual 

confession will take the place of a communal penance 

service. 

 

My hope is that, by offering more opportunities 

throughout the season of Lent, more people  -  adults, 

teens and children  -  will be able to participate in this 

healing sacrament. 
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HM Kids Mardi Gras  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HM Kids had a blast Monday and Tuesday this week.  

Thanks to Skip McQuate for a wonderful Burning of the Palms and Burying the Alleluia Service.  

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Thanks to Char Cancasci for a super fun Mardi Gras  

party for HM Kids’ families.  What a great way to kick off Lent!  
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 Parish News 
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A Disciple Gives with Gratitude 

 

 

 

Life Teen will meet 

tonight, February 25th 

beginning with the 

5:00 PM Contemporary 

Mass 

  

 SPIRIT, our 7th and 8th grade  youth group program, met on 

 Sunday, February 18,  2024  and we talked about 

 “Confirmation”. On Sunday, February 25, 2024, we will begin 

 with  5:00 PM Mass and continue our discussions on      

              “Confirmation”. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SPIRIT is on the Holy Martyrs Website, Facebook, and Instagram 



 

Lent 2024 at Holy Martyrs 

Encounter Christ  +  Grow in Faith  +  Make Disciples   

Ash Wednesday Masses February 14:   Noon and 7:00 PM 

Stations of the Cross Friday, February 16 at 7:00 PM 

Friday, February 23 at 7:00 PM 

Friday, March 8 at 7:00 PM 

Friday, March 15 at 7:00 PM 

Children’s Stations of the Cross Monday, March 18 at 6:30 PM 

Taizé Prayer Service Friday, March 1 at 7:00 PM 

Parish Retreat Saturday, March 9 from 9:00 AM to 3:00 PM 

Eucharistic Adoration 
Each Thursday afternoon during Lent following the noon 

Mass (12:30 to 1:00 PM) 

Diocesan Evening of Confession Wednesday, February 28 from 5:00 to 8:00 PM 

HM Kids and Parents Special Reconciliation Monday, March 11 at 7:00 PM 

Reconciliation with Eucharistic Adoration 
Mondays, Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Fridays following 

noon Mass.   

Evening Reconciliation March 7 from 6:30 to 7:30 PM 

March 14 from 6:30 to 7:30 PM 

March 21 from 6:30 to 7:30 PM 

Friday Morning Prayer in the Chapel Friday, February 16 at 7:00 AM 

Friday, March 8 at 7:00 AM 

Friday, March 15 at 7:00 AM 

Friday, March 22 at 7:00 AM 

Praying the Rosary  Each Tuesday following the noon Mass 

CONNECT Small Groups The Sorrowful Mysteries beginning the week of January 29 

TRIDUUM Holy Thursday Mass, March 28 at 7:30 PM 

Good Friday, March 29 at 3:00 PM 

Easter Vigil, March 30 at 9:00 PM 

Easter Sunday Masses March 31 at 9:30 AM and 11:30 AM 


