

Cover design ©Liturgical Publications Inc. Image from BigStockPhoto.com © James Burns.



Holy Martyrs Catholic Church

Encounter Christ + Grow in Faith + Make Disciples

February 25, 2024

Second Sunday of Lent

Mass Schedule

Saturday Vigil

Sunday

Holy Days

5:00PM

Monday - Friday 12:00 Noon

7:00 PM (Vigil)

12:00 Noon

4:30 PM

9:30 AM. 11:30 AM.

Sacrament of Penance

Saturday: 3:00 - 4:00 PM or by appointment

CHURCH OFFICE HOURS

Monday - Thursday 9:00 am - 12:45 pm 1:30 pm - 5:00 pm

Friday - CHURCH OFFICE IS CLOSED

Phone: 330-722-6633 Fax: 330-725-2193

email: churchoffice@holymartyrs.net

FOLLOW US ON SOCIAL MEDIA!



@holy_martyrs_medina



www.facebook.com/holymartyrschurch

Parish Staff

Janet Payton Pastoral Associate Father Stephen J. Dohner Pastor

> Skip McQuate SPIRIT Coordinator

Shannon Federinko HM Kids Coordinator

Brandon Woods Life Teen Coordinator Christopher Ilg Director of Music

Alyssa Nadin Communications Father Robert F. Pfeiffer Pastor Emeritus

> Father Mark Ott Weekend Priest

Giving to the Poor

During Lent we are asked to Fast, Pray and Give to the Poor.

This is an excellent time to support our parish Ministry for the Poor - **HM Cares**.

To donate, please go to:

https://www.holymartyrs.net/give

or scan the QR Code:



Pray for those who have died in Christ:

Helen Stepp



Prayer for the National Eucharistic Revival

My God, I believe, I adore, I

hope and I love You! I beg pardon for those who do not believe, nor adore, nor hope, nor love You. Most Holy Trinity, Father, Son and Holy Spirit, I adore You profoundly. I offer You the most precious Body, Blood, Soul and Divinity of Jesus Christ, present in all the tabernacles of the world in reparation for the outrages, sacrileges and indifference by which He is offended. And, through the infinite merits of the Sacred Heart of Jesus and the Immaculate Heart of Mary, I beg of You the conversion of sinners.

	 brist +	Carow in	Faith +	MakeD	lisciples
1			Janni	Marc D	13010103

М	lass Int	tentions	This Week at Holy Martyrs			
Febr	uary 24	- March 3				
Saturday	4:30 PM	Vincent Ruscin	Sun 2/25	Choir Rehearsal Mass Time Travelers Journey for Teens/	9:30 AM 9:30 AM	Pfeiffer Hall A Worship Space Rooms 203-204
Sunday	9:30 AM	Richard Huth		Catechumenate Mass Contemporary Mass SPIRIT Life Teen	11:30 AM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM	Kazel Room Worship Space Worship Space Parish Life Center Martyrs Hall
	11:30 AM	Theresa Szucs	Mon 2/26	Daily Mass Lenten Reconciliation and Eucharistic Adoration HM Kids Monday	12:30 PM	Worship Space Chapel Parish Life Center
Sunday	5:00 PM	Parishioners	Tues 2/27	Glory Bees CONNECT Parents w/Children Daily Mass	9:45 AM	Worship Space PLC Room 201-202 Worship Space
Monday	Noon	Mary Simonetti		Lenten Reconciliation and Eucharistic Adoration The Holy Rosary CONNECT Women HM Kids Tuesday	12:30 PM 12:30 PM 1:00 PM	
Tuesday	Noon	John Yezerski	Wed 2/28	Daily Mass Lenten Reconciliation & Eucharistic Adoration		Worship Space
Wednesday	Noon	Louise Marie Paul		Prayer Shawl Ministry Stephen Ministry Training Diocesan Evening of Confession	1:00 PM 5:00 PM	PLC Room 103 PLC Room 102 Worship Space
Thursday	Noon	Jeanne Eging	Thurs 2/29	CONNECT Women 2 Choir Practice	6:00 PM 7:00 PM	PLC Lounge Worship Space Clarke Room
Friday	Noon	Jack Snider		Daily Mass Eucharistic Adoration CONNECT Men's Thursday	12:00 12:30 PM	Worship Space Worship Space
			Fri 3/1	Daily Mass Red Cross Blood Drive Lenten Reconciliation		Worship Space Martyrs Hall
Saturday	4:30 PM	Parishioners		and Adoration Taizé Prayer Service		Worship Space
Sunday	9:30 AM	Joni Vale	Sat 3/2	CONNECT Group CONNECT Men Reconciliation Mass	9:30 AM 3:00 PM	Clarke Room PLC Lounge Chapel Worship Space
	11:30 AM	Bruce Charles Bernard	Sun 3/3	Choir Rehearsal Mass Time Travelers Journey for Teens	9:30 AM 9:30 AM	Pfeiffer Hall A Worship Space Rooms 203-204
	5:00 PM	Carmen Martino		Catechumenate Mass Contemporary Mass SPIRIT Life Teen	11:30 AM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM	Kazel Room Worship Space Worship Space Parish Life Center Martyrs Hall
Pray + Grow + Serve + Gíve + Share						

Encounter Christ + Grow in Faith + Make Disciples

Lenten Events

Parish Lenten Retreat



"What Jesus Saw From the Cross"

Saturday, March 9, 2024 9:00 AM - 3:00 PM

Place yourself not at the foot of the Cross, nor before it, but upon it, with your head bowed beneath the inscription, wearing the crown of thorns, pierced by the nails, and feeling the cold, rough wood between your shoulders. Experience the range of emotions that were Jesus'... seeing with His eyes, feeling with His heart, remembering, judging, and foreseeing with Him so that it is no longer we who live in Him, but Jesus who lives in us. (excerpt from the book "What Jesus Saw From the Cross" by A. G. Sertillanges)

Cost is \$20.00 per person and will include a light breakfast and lunch.

To register go to:

https://holymartyrs.net/event-details/?id=8993

or scan the QR Code:





Fray

Taizé Prayer Service Friday, March 1 7:00 PM Worship Space

Let go of our own preoccupations and get in touch with the spiritual realities that, ultimately, are what bring true meaning to our lives.

(Jrow

Lenten Confessions

One of the most important spiritual practices for all Catholics during Lent is receiving the Sacrament of Penance. To make this available to as many people as possible, this year we have greatly increased the number of opportunities for individual confession.

WEEKDAYS

During Lent, Individual Confessions will be available following the Noon Mass every Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday and Friday of Lent.

EVENINGS

Individual Confessions will also be available on Thursday evenings from 6:30 to 7:30 pm on March 7th, 14th, and 21st.

DIOCESAN-WIDE

The Diocesan-wide Evening of Confessions will be on Wednesday, February 28th, from 5:00 to 8:00 pm, when individual confessions will be available in every church in the diocese, including Holy Martyrs.

An additional priest will be available to help with evening confessions on February 28th, March 7th, 14th, and 21st.

SATURDAYS

Confessions will be celebrated as normal **every** Saturday from 3:00 to 4:00 pm.

These increased opportunities for individual confession will take the place of a communal penance service.

My hope is that, by offering more opportunities throughout the season of Lent, more people - adults, teens and children - will be able to participate in this healing sacrament.

Give

Share

Father Steve

Jerve

Encounter Christ + Grow in Faith + Make Disciples

HM Kids Mardi Gras





HM Kids had a blast Monday and Tuesday this week. Thanks to Skip McQuate for a wonderful Burning of the Palms and Burying the Alleluia Service.





Encounter Christ + Grow in Faith + Make Disciples

Lent 2024 at Holy Martyrs

Ash Wednesday Masses	February 14: Noon and 7:00 PM
Stations of the Cross	Friday, February 16 at 7:00 PM Friday, February 23 at 7:00 PM Friday, March 8 at 7:00 PM Friday, March 15 at 7:00 PM
Children's Stations of the Cross	Monday, March 18 at 6:30 PM
Taizé Prayer Service	Friday, March 1 at 7:00 PM
Parish Retreat	Saturday, March 9 from 9:00 AM to 3:00 PM
Eucharistic Adoration	Each Thursday afternoon during Lent following the noon Mass (12:30 to 1:00 PM)
Diocesan Evening of Confession	Wednesday, February 28 from 5:00 to 8:00 PM
HM Kids and Parents Special Reconciliation	Monday, March 11 at 7:00 PM
Reconciliation with Eucharistic Adoration	Mondays, Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Fridays following noon Mass.
Evening Reconciliation	March 7 from 6:30 to 7:30 PM March 14 from 6:30 to 7:30 PM March 21 from 6:30 to 7:30 PM
Friday Morning Prayer in the Chapel	Friday, February 16 at 7:00 AM Friday, March 8 at 7:00 AM Friday, March 15 at 7:00 AM Friday, March 22 at 7:00 AM
Praying the Rosary	Each Tuesday following the noon Mass
CONNECT Small Groups	The Sorrowful Mysteries beginning the week of January 29
TRIDUUM	Holy Thursday Mass, March 28 at 7:30 PM Good Friday, March 29 at 3:00 PM Easter Vigil, March 30 at 9:00 PM
Easter Sunday Masses	March 31 at 9:30 AM and 11:30 AM